# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
Merck Patent GmbH	Name	04/18/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: BASF SE	BASF SE		
Street Address: Carl-Bosch-Str.	Carl-Bosch-Str. 38		
City: Ludwigshafen	Ludwigshafen		
State/Country: GERMANY	GERMANY		
Postal Code: 67056	67056		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 12	12990029		
Patent Number: 62	6210830		
Patent Number: 65	6548212		
Patent Number: 69	6924066		
Patent Number: 63	6924066   6395908		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
	140		
	(703)243-6410 (703) 243-6330		
	mail@mwzb.com		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-m via US Mail.		ccessful, it will be sent	
	Millen White Zelano & Branigan PC (KLB)		
	2200 Clarendon Boulevard		
	Suite 1400		
Address Line 4: Arlington, V	IRGINIA 22201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MERCK-0101-E (KLB)			
		PATENT	

## Anthony J. Zelano

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Assignment Document#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

٨

## WHEREAS,

Merck Patent GmbH Frankfurter Straße 250 64271 Darmstadt GERMANY

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the current owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Letters Patent and/or U.S. applications, the inventions covered thereby, the application(s) from which said Letters Patent issued and all U.S. and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto:

U.S. Application or Patent	Reel/Frame (if any)
12/990,029	025210/0763
6.210,830	010674/0593
6.548,212	013744/0176
6.924,066	013744/0176
6,395,908	011822/0205

as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications,

#### AND WHEREAS,

BASF SE Carl-Bosch-Str. 38 67056 Ludwigshafen GERMANY

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and said applications, as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including the right to sue under said Letters Patent and applications for infringement occurring herebefore.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said



inventions, said Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and said applications, as well as all continuation or divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including the right to sue under said Letters Patents and applications, for infringement occurring herebefore, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said inventions, Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, and said applications, as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said Letters Patent and any future patents issuing from said applications, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Å

### MERCK PATENT GMBH

Date: April 18, 2012

By:

Name: D. Host-ann Title: Vice Resident

i. V. All Dr. Schmid-Gigtman

authorized employee



**RECORDED: 07/17/2012**